Panasonic

na.industrial.panasonic.com industrialfdus.panasonic.com 1-800-344-2112

Product Discontinuation Notice: RD SP6T With Termination Type Coaxial Switches
PDN.PG0002.11.8.2020 11.8.2020

Effective Date:  Immediate
Last Time Buy Date: ~ March 31, 2021
Last Eligible Ship Date:  June 30, 2021

Discontinuation Details:  The SP6T With Termination Type RD Coaxial Switches are being discontinued due to low
market demand.

Suggested Replacement:  There are no direct replacements.
Affected Part Numbers:  See Attached.
Datasheets:  See Attached.

Notes:  All other RD Coaxial Switches (SPDT, Transfer and SP6T Without Termination) remain
active.

Relays & Connectors - Capacitors - Circuit Protection - - Sensors Panasonic Industrial Devices Sales Company of America
Industrial Automation - Resistors & Inductors - Semiconductors - Wireless Connectivity | Two Riverfront Plaza, Newark, NJ 07102



Affected Series

RD Coaxial Switch
RD Coaxial Switch
RD Coaxial Switch
RD Coaxial Switch
RD Coaxial Switch
RD Coaxial Switch
RD Coaxial Switch
RD Coaxial Switch
RD Coaxial Switch
RD Coaxial Switch
RD Coaxial Switch
RD Coaxial Switch

Affected Part Numbers

ARD3004HZ
ARD30012Z
ARD30024Z
ARD3204HZ
ARD32012Z
ARD32024Z

ARD3004HZQ

ARD30012ZQ

ARD30024ZQ

ARD3204HZQ

ARD32012ZQ

ARD32024ZQ





