

Product Discontinuation Notice: RD SP6T With Termination Type Coaxial Switches

PDN.PG0002.11.8.2020

11.8.2020

Effective Date:	Immediate
Last Time Buy Date:	March 31, 2021
Last Eligible Ship Date:	June 30, 2021
Discontinuation Details:	The SP6T With Termination Type RD Coaxial Switches are being discontinued due to low market demand.
Suggested Replacement:	There are no direct replacements.
Affected Part Numbers:	See Attached.
Datasheets:	See Attached.
Notes:	All other RD Coaxial Switches (SPDT, Transfer and SP6T Without Termination) remain active.

Affected Series	Affected Part Numbers
RD Coaxial Switch	ARD3004HZ
RD Coaxial Switch	ARD30012Z
RD Coaxial Switch	ARD30024Z
RD Coaxial Switch	ARD3204HZ
RD Coaxial Switch	ARD32012Z
RD Coaxial Switch	ARD32024Z
RD Coaxial Switch	ARD3004HZQ
RD Coaxial Switch	ARD30012ZQ
RD Coaxial Switch	ARD30024ZQ
RD Coaxial Switch	ARD3204HZQ
RD Coaxial Switch	ARD32012ZQ
RD Coaxial Switch	ARD32024ZQ